

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Lindstedt

- 1 Amend the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, dated  
2 February 19, 2025, page 3, line 8, after "CONVERSION" insert "OR  
3 EXPANSION".
- 4 Page 3 of the report, after line 8 insert:
- 5 "Page 11 of the printed bill, line 4, strike "CONVERSION" and substitute  
6 "EXPANSION".".
- 7 Page 3 of the report, line 23, after "16," insert "strike the first "business."  
8 and substitute "business OR, IF APPLICABLE, THE QUALIFIED SUPPORT  
9 ENTITY." and".
- 10 Page 3 of the report, after line 24 insert:
- 11 "Page 13 of the bill, line 23, strike "subsection (3)(b)" and substitute  
12 "~~subsection (3)(b)~~ SUBSECTION (3)(c)".".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*